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FISCAL NOTE

prepared in regard to:

SENATE BILL NO. 2308

(L1st bill or resolution and number, if available, or subject)

Amendment to:

(List bill or resolution and number

Requested by: Legislative Council Date of receipt: '1/23 19_75

In the following space note the fiscal effect in dollars of
the legislative proposal. If additional space is needed, attach a

supplementary sheet. (Please type)
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Typed Name- Gary L. Puppe

Department___ Soil Conservation

Committee



FISCAL NOTE

SENATE BILL NO.

for

State Soil Conservation Committee

Salaries and Wages

1 Division Head
5 Conservationists

@ 14,000
@ 12,000

2308

Annual

14,000
60,000

"1l Clerical

Fees and Services

Supplies and Materials

5011 Conservation Districis (64)
Salaries and Wages
10 District Employees @ 12,000

(based on 2 for each
of the five areas)

64 District Clerks or additional

clerical assistance

I'ees and Services

Supplies and Materials
($1,000 each district)

e 3,000

6,000

$ 80,000

12,000

$ 120,000

192,000

40,000

TOTAL

$

$
$

Biennial

28,000

120,000
12,000

160,000
24,000

3,000
187,000

240,000

384,000

80,000

64,000

768,000

955,000





