FISCAL NOTE

prepared in regard to:	
(List bill or resolution and number, i	NO. 2308 f available, or subject)
Amendment to: (List bill o	or resolution and number
Requested by: Legislative Council Da	ate of receipt: 1/23 19 75
In the following space note the	fiscal effect in dollars of
the legislative proposal. If additional	l space is needed, attach a
supplementary sheet. (Please type)	
SEE ATTACHED	
Date of preparation: January 23, 1975	Signed Lay L Juppe
	Typed Name- Gary L. Puppe
	Department Soil Conservation Committee

FISCAL NOTE for SENATE BILL NO. 2308

State	Soil	Conservation	Committee

Salaries and Wages	Annual	Biennial
l Division Head @ 14,000 5 Conservationists @ 12,000 1 Clerical	\$ 14,000 60,000 6,000	\$ 28,000 120,000 12,000
	\$ 80,000	\$ 160,000
Fees and Services	12,000	24,000
Supplies and Materials		3,000 \$ 187,000
		Ţ 107 , 000
Soil Conservation Districts (64)		
Salaries and Wages		
10 District Employees @ 12,000 (based on 2 for each of the five areas)	\$ 120,000	\$ 240,000
64 District Clerks or additional clerical assistance @ 3,000	192,000	384,000
Fees and Services	40,000	80,000
Supplies and Materials (\$1,000 each district)		64,000
		\$ 768,000
	TOTAL	\$ 955,000
		THE THE PARTY OF T